


MONTHLY REPORT STATS January February
Arson 0 0
Assault 1
Burglary
Criminal Trespass
Domestic
Homicide
Incident

Juvenile - Unruly/Runaway/Threats

[y
o

Theft/Fraud

[y
(=)}

Missing Person

Narcotics

[N
[

Property Damage
Sex Offense
Stolen Vehicle
Suicide
Threats/Harassment
Vandalism/Criminal Damaging

Wanted subject

0
7
0
4
1
2
2
0
1
3

N O O & O O N N

Other / Miscellaneous

Traffic Crashes

w
N
N
=

Traffic Offense/Cites

[y
w
~N
[y

ovi
Misdemeanor Cite

TOTAL




Criminal Investigations - November, 2020

Case Type Total Number for 2020 November Open Investigations Positive Closure
Theft 25 2 6 17
Burglary 0 0 0 0
Assault 1 0 0 1
Sex Offense 16 0 3 13
Vandalism 0 0 0 0
Drug Offense 2 0 0 2 /
Car Break-In 0 0 0 0 /
Other 23 2 1 21
Child Abuse 4 0 1 3

Total 71 4 11 57




APO — Fepruadry 2021

Number of events Time spent
WALK IN ASSISTANCE 24 13
REPORTS TAKEN 8 4
TRIPS TO BCI ] 5
TRIPS TO MVRCL ] 2
INVESTIGATIVE WORK - 20
TOTAL TIME SPENT _ 20

WORKING ON EVIDENCE

TIME SPENT IN EVIDENCE . 10
ROOM

NN




LITTLE MIAMI

School Resource Officer Shane Brandenburg
2020-2021 School Year

Totals: January February March April May 2021 2020-21 Total
Reports: 4 0 4 12
Arrests: 0 0 0 0
Citations: 1 0 1 3
Crash Reports: 1 2 3 5
Public Speaking Events: (0] 6 6 13
Other 8 8 16 88




LITTLE MIAMI

School Resource Officer J. Smith
2020-2021 School Year

January February March April May 2020 2021
Reports: 2 2 2 4
Arrests: 0] (0] 0] 0]
Citations: 0 0 0 0
Crash Reports: 0] (0] 1 0]
Public Speaking Events: 0] (0] 3 0]
Other 39 33 208 72 280




21-Feb

2021 Total

2020 Total

Engine Runs

EMS

MVA Injury

Structure
Fires

General
Service calls

PR Events

79

154

289

443

100

329

429




Medical Transports

Calls Trans.

Feb 139 120 86.3%

2020 YTD 289 250 86.5%

2019 YTD 329 211  64.1%



Mutual
Aid

Given Received Given Received

2021 YTD 28




HTFR Activities:

 Several part time candidates assessed

* BD drive by — Waverly Park and Eagle Creek

* |Ice Rescue Training and Cardiac Arrest Training

» Attended showing for former Chaplain John Barker





