

MONTHLY REPORT STATS	January	February
Arson	0	0
Assault	1	1
Burglary	0	0
Criminal Trespass	2	0
Domestic	10	2
Homicide	0	0
Incident	2	3
Juvenile - Unruly/Runaway/Threats	10	6
Theft/Fraud	16	12
Missing Person	0	0
Narcotics	7	11
Property Damage	0	2
Sex Offense	4	2
Stolen Vehicle	1	0
Suicide	2	0
Threats/Harassment	2	4
Vandalism/Criminal Damaging	0	0
Wanted subject	1	0
Other / Miscellaneous	3	2
Traffic Crashes	32	21
Traffic Offense/Cites	13	71
ovi	7	3
Misdemeanor Cite	0	0
TOTAL	113	140

#### Criminal Investigations – November, 2020

Case Type	Total Number for 2020	November	Open Investigations	Positive Closure
Theft	25	2	6	17
Burglary	0	0	0	0
Assault	1	0	0	1
Sex Offense	16	0	3	13
Vandalism	0	0	0	0
Drug Offense	2	0	0	2
Car Break-In	0	0	0	0
Other	23	2	1	21
Child Abuse	4	0	1	3
Total	71	4	11	57

## APO – February 2021

	Number of events	Time spent
WALK IN ASSISTANCE	24	13
REPORTS TAKEN	8	4
TRIPS TO BCI	1	5
TRIPS TO MVRCL	1	2
INVESTIGATIVE WORK	-	20
TOTAL TIME SPENT WORKING ON EVIDENCE	-	20
TIME SPENT IN EVIDENCE ROOM	-	10



#### School Resource Officer Shane Brandenburg 2020-2021 School Year

Totals:	January	February	March	April	May	2021	2020-21 Total
Reports:	4	0				4	12
Arrests:	0	0				0	0
Citations:	1	0				1	3
Crash Reports:	1	2				3	5
Public Speaking Events:	0	6				6	13
Other	8	8				16	88



# School Resource Officer J. Smith 2020-2021 School Year

Totals:	January	February	March	April	May	2020	2021	Total
Reports:	2	2				2	4	6
Arrests:	0	0				0	0	0
Citations:	0	0				0	0	0
Crash Reports:	0	0				1	0	1
Public Speaking Events:	0	0				3	0	3
Other	39	33				208	72	280



	20-Nov	20-Dec	21-Jan	21-Feb	2021 Total	2020 Total
Engine Runs	67	79	75	79	154	100
EMS	148	154	150	139	289	329
					443	429
MVA Injury	5	7	7	9		
Structure Fires	8	8	7	6		
General Service calls	32	40	34	34		
PR Events	2	2	2	1		



## **Medical Transports**

	Calls	Trans.	
Feb	139	120	86.3%
2020 YTD	289	250	86.5%
2019 YTD	329	211	64.1%



Mutual Aid	Given	Received		Given	Received
2021 YTD	28	21	2020 YTD	10	14
EMS	9	13	EMS	4	7
Fire	22	8	Fire	6	7

### HTFR Activities:

- Several part time candidates assessed
- BD drive by Waverly Park and Eagle Creek
- Ice Rescue Training and Cardiac Arrest Training
- Attended showing for former Chaplain John Barker